FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies) SMITH, Nigel Peter Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ADE Yes X No	O8-19-2000 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101437310 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Globol Chemicals (UK) Limited Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X	Street Address: See Attachment 1 City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ № №
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/561,328 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald I. Eisenstein Internal Address: NIXON PEABODY LLP 8/14/2000 UKOROMA 00000051 09569328 2 FC:105 130.00 0P	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 101 Federal Street City Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Ronald I. Eisenstein (Reg. No. 30,628) Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 010999 FRAME: 0834

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Attachment 1

Station Road Bampton, Devon EX16 9NG United Kingdom

> PATENT REEL: 010999 FRAME: 0835

Attorney's Docket No.: 50560

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nigel Peter Smith, a United Kingdom citizen, residing at Chackeridge Cottage, Ashbrittle, Wellington, Somerset TA21 0LJ, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISSEMINATING AN AIR MODIFYING AGENT for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U.S. Serial Number 69/561, 328 on 4/28/00:

AND WHEREAS, Globol Chemicals (UK) Limited, a United Kingdom corporation with its principal place of business at Station Road, Bampton, Devon EX16 9NG, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Globol Chemicals (UK) Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewa's and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States. and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Globol Chemicals (UK) Limited its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Globol Chemicals (UK) Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Globol Chemicals (UK) Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

BOS375798.1

PATENT REEL: 010999 FRAME: 0836 The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 101 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Nigel Peter Smith, hereunto set my hand and seal this

10 day of May , 2000

RECORDED: 08/11/2000

CAROL NEWTON

PROSPECT COTTAGE

SILVER STREET MILVERTON

TAH ILA.

PATENT REEL: 010999 FRAME: 0837